Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 109: 04) CMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6:30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EVA JEKKLE, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	
FOR ANTONIA JEKKEL	DATA SE ESTA DE LA PROPERA PROPERA DE CONTRA D
	IVAX DRUG RESEARCH INSTITUTE Name: LTD.
	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s): June 8, 2007	Stroet Addross:
Additional name(k) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	BERLINI UTCA 47-49
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city:BUDAPEST
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Hungary zip. H-1045
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
	This document is boing filed together with a new application
A Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(5)
	6,905,851
Additional	
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Weining Wang	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOŁZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7 7-446
ACCOUNTIONS OF METALETY, ELEP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TEVIDR 3,3/110	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Administration to the charged by capital card
Street Address, 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Participants
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	6. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Crodit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number. (908) 654-5000 Fax Number (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date
Email Address:	b Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Weining Wang
. Signature:	
Lewis 1 may	in the second
Signature	June 19, 2007
Weining Wang - 47,164	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0290

1111 - 124 - 1

Practioner's Docket No. TEVIDR 3.3-110	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Administrator(trix) Executor(trix) Logal Representative(s)
	NT OF INVENTION REPRESENTATIVE
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the ner good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
EVA JEKKEL, Legal Representative for An Budapest, Hungary, a citizen of Hungary	ntonia Jekkel, residing at Damjanich u. 38, H.107
• • • • •	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	IVAX DRUG RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD. (type or print name of Assignee(s)
	Berlini Utca 47-49, H-1045 Budapest Hungary Address
	Hungary Nationality
and the successors and legal representatives of the A	ASSIGNEE
the entire right, title and interest an undivided Forty percent (40%) for the United States and its territ	
	ling all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all
HALLE COMPACTINI DE AVAS	ፓ ለጥነእ፤ ውሂ አለ፤ሮክርስለስእነስናክስክ

HYDROXYLATION OF COMPACTIN PRAVASTATIN BY MICROMONOSPORA

Name of inventor(s): Antonia Jekkel, Gabor Ambrus, Eva Ilkoy, Ildiko Horvath, Attila Konya, Istvan Mihayly Szabo, Zsuzsanna Nagy, Gyula Horvath, Julianna Mozes, Istvan Barta, Gyorgy Somogyi, Janos Salat, and Sandor Boros

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0291

		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
	_	
(a) (b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label no.
		Majled:
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. filed on
(e) (f)	\boxtimes	U.S. Patent No. 6,905,851 issued June 14, 2005
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g) is foreign application(s) are also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
		Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, titute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
		eby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be the would conflict with this assignment.
pertinent facts a known and acce related thereto, papers, instrume	nd docun ssible to and will ents or aft aid Letter	ther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all fidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said is Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to earry out
PROO	F OF A	JTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased/incapacitated inventor is submitted
herewith.		4 0600
Date: 08. C	4.20	207. Eva / Hellel
40.000		EVA JEKKEL, Legal Representative of Antonia Jekkel
Witness:		
Rit	a J	ndepen
		DELSEN

768550-1

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0292